Looking for a discount?
Check out our current promotions!
This coversheet was created by Verical, a division of Arrow Electronics, Inc. (“Verical”). The attached document was created by the part supplier,
not Verical, and is provided strictly 'as is.' Verical, its subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, and agents make no representations or warranties
regarding the attached document and disclaim any liability for the consequences of relying on the information therein. All referenced brands,
product names, service names, and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
00000005981LF-000
EOS Power

Nexperia MMBZxVCL; MMBZxVDL series
Double ESD protection diodes for transient overvoltage suppression
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MMBZ12VDL - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VDL
MMBZ18VCL
MMBZ20VCL
MMBZ27VCL
MMBZ33VCL
MMBZ12VDL/DG - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VDL/DG
MMBZ18VCL/DG
MMBZ20VCL/DG
MMBZ27VCL/DG
MMBZ33VCL/DG
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1] Type number Marking code [1]
MMBZ12VDL *MA MMBZ12VDL/DG TJ*
MMBZ15VDL *MB MMBZ15VDL/DG TL*
MMBZ18VCL *MC MMBZ18VCL/DG TN*
MMBZ20VCL *MD MMBZ20VCL/DG TQ*
MMBZ27VCL *ME MMBZ27VCL/DG TS*
MMBZ33VCL *MF MMBZ33VCL/DG TU*
MMBZXVCL_MMBZXVDL_SER_1
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 3 September 2008 3 of 15
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
Nexperia MMBZxVCL; MMBZxVDL series